The payment of dividends on our common stock is within the discretion of our board of directors and will depend upon our future earnings,
capital requirements and financial condition and any regulatory restrictions, including the requirement that the Federal Reserve Board not object
to our annual capital plan. Under the terms of our preferred stock (which are described in more detail in the section entitled �Description of Our
Capital Stock� in the accompanying prospectus), our ability to declare and pay dividends on or repurchase our common stock or other equity or
capital securities will be subject to restrictions in the event that we fail to declare and pay (or set aside for payment) full dividends on our
preferred stock.

S-16

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of Zions Bancorporation as of March 31, 2014 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to
reflect an assumed receipt of net proceeds of $514.0 million from this offering. You should read this table in conjunction with the more detailed
information, including our consolidated financial statements and related notes, incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

(Dollars in thousands, except share data) As of March 31, 2014
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Long-term debt $ 2,158,701 $ 2,158,701
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, without par value; 4,400,000 shares authorized; 1,003,843 shares issued and outstanding
(actual) and 1,003,843 shares issued and outstanding (as adjusted) 1,003,970 1,003,970
Common stock, without par value; authorized 350,000,000 shares; 184,895,182 shares issued and
outstanding (actual) and   shares issued and outstanding (as adjusted) 4,185,513 4,699,513
Retained earnings 1,542,195 1,542,195
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (145,462) (145,462)

Total shareholders� equity 6,586,216 7,100,216

Total capitalization $ 8,744,917 $ 9,258,917

S-17

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF OUR CAPITAL STOCK

For a description of the common stock being offered hereby, please see ��Description of Our Capital Stock� beginning on page 40 in the
accompanying prospectus.

S-18

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

MATERIAL UNITED STATES TAX CONSEQUENCES

TO NON-U.S. HOLDERS OF COMMON STOCK

This section summarizes certain United States federal income and estate tax consequences of the ownership and disposition of our common